



-612-2023

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO. 612 OF 2023
IN SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 8792 OF 2023

(Shri Pravin s/o Vasantao Sonawane & Anr. Vs. Shri Kishor s/o Haribhauji Dahare & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri R.R. Vyas, Counsel for the applicants/appellants.
Shri A.A. Dhawas, Counsel for non-applicant/respondent
no.1.
Shri K.L. Satuja, Counsel for non-applicant/respondent
no.2.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
JANUARY 2, 2024.

For the reasons set out in the application,
the same is allowed. The delay of 32 days in preferring
the present appeal stands condoned.

2] The Civil Application is disposed of.

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 8792/2023

3] Appeal be registered and processed as per
Rules.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit