

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Pravin S/o. Vasantao Sonawane And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

Kishor S/o. Haribhauji Dahare And OthersRESPONDENT

for Petitioner

S. D. INGOLE (FOR R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Adv.R.A.Kalraiya for R-2 S.O. to 28/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)