



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 03 OF 2024

Pravin V. Sonawane and anr. **Vs.** Kishor H. Dahare and anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1592 OF 2023

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO.24614 OF 2023

Kishor H. Dahare and anr. **Vs.** Pravin V. Sonawane and anr

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. V. M. Vishwarupe, Advocate for applicant/appellants.

Mr. A. A. Dhawas Advocate for non-applicant/respondent No.1.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 24.03.2026.

SECOND APPEAL NO.03 OF 2024

. Learned advocates Mr. Shantanu Khedkar and Mr. Bhise have filed appearance on behalf of the appellants. In view of above, learned advocate Mr. Vishwarupe is discharged as advocate for the appellants.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1592 OF 2023

2. There is a delay of 159 days in filing Second Appeal. It is stated that the delay is caused due to medical reasons and communication gap between advocate and the client. The original defendant Nos.2 and 3 have also preferred appeal challenging the

judgment and decree which is impugned in the accompanying Second Appeal.

3. In view of the aforesaid, application for condonation of delay is **allowed**.

4. List the appeal for hearing along with Second Appeal No.3 of 2024.

5. Call for record and proceedings.

6. List the appeals for hearing on admission on **16.04.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Ταπηγ...